The size, shape and orientation of lots shall be appropriate to the design and 
location of the proposed subdivision and to the type of development contemplated.  Where 
appropriate, lots shall be laid out to respect the existing City pattern.  Blocks generally shall 
not be less than three hundred (300) feet nor more than one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
feet in length. 

• The pattern of the lots within the subdivision is generally consistent with the surrounding 

lots.   

b. Frontage.  Residential lots should front only on local streets; however, when necessary, lots 

designated to face a collector street shall provide adequate means for automobile